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For calendar year

Total Accidents At Intersections For State System Roads
(Excluding Toll Roads and Interstates)

At Signalized        

At Unsignalized      

Between Intersections

Railroad Crossing    

11254

15170

0

0

Count

 42.59%

 57.41%

 0.00%

 0.00%

% of Total

Same Dir- Rear End 

Same Dir- Sideswipe

Angle              

Left Turn          

Head On            

Overturned         

Pedestrian         

Fixed Object       

Animal             

Parked Vehicle     

Pedacycle          

Other types        

10787

4057

5784

1891

341

45

247

1912

186

176

200

798

 40.82%

 15.35%

 21.89%

 7.16%

 1.29%

 0.17%

 0.93%

 7.24%

 0.70%

 0.67%

 0.76%

 3.02%

Collision Type Count % of Total

Dry             

Wet Surface     

Snow or Ice     

Unknown or Other

20284

5186

863

91

 76.76%

 19.63%

 3.27%

 0.34%

Surface Condition Count % of Total

Day              

Night, Dawn, Dusk

Unknown          

19355

6980

89

 73.25%

 26.42%

 0.34%

Light Count % of Total

Intersection 

Total Accidents: 26424

Severity Count % of Total

Fatal          

Injury         

Property Damage

55

8268

18101

 0.21%

 31.29%

 68.50%


